Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365



Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

Phone: (414) 869-2214



Oneida, Wi 54155

UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

RESOLUTION # 7-13-94-13

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a Treaty Tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governmental body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and

WHEREAS, the goal of the Oneida Tribe is to protect, maintain, and preserve the cultural heritage of Native Americans, namely, all aspects and processes involving the study and proliferation of Oneida Native American Indigenous Fine Arts and Crafts, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe recognizes the importance of preserving Arts for the purpose of educating future generations to the contributions that Native Americans have made and continue to make in the area of Arts and Art Education.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: That the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, authorizes and submits this grant application to various funding sources for funding to assist in the planning and development of the Oneida Nations Arts Program in an effort to create Multi-Cultural Art with Multi-Generational, and Interdepartmental emphasis and involvement.

CERTIFICATION

> Julie Barton, Tribal Secretary Oneida Business Committee